

Jet Linx Grows Aircraft Management Sales Team with Pair of New Private Jet Industry Hires

OMAHA, Neb. – September 22, 2022 – Jet Linx, the only locally-focused, global private aviation company providing Aircraft Management, Joint Ownership and Jet Card Membership services through its 21 locations nationwide, today announced the dual appointments of Colby Creger and Matthew St. Clair as Vice Presidents of Regional Aircraft Management Sales. Effective immediately, Creger and St. Clair will provide personalized guidance to Aircraft Management clients and work proactively with Jet Linx Base locations and the Company's National Operations Center to provide solutions that consistently drive revenue and offset ownership costs.

Creger will have a primary focus on the Midwest region, and St. Clair will focus on western Base locations such as Denver, Scottsdale, and Tulsa. The announcement was made by Ron Silverman, Chief Commercial Officer of Jet Linx.

"Our Aircraft Management sales team continues to offer the finest expertise and guidance in the complexities of aircraft ownership," offered Silverman. "Both Mr. Creger and Mr. St. Clair bring a wealth of knowledge and first-hand experience in the world of private jets, and fully grasp our commitment as Your Personal Jet Company to providing each owner with Five-Star service."

Creger brings to Jet Linx over six years of experience building relationships with and offering trusted advice to aircraft owners. Previously, Creger served as the Regional Sales Director for Textron Aviation, where he was responsible for new Cessna Citation and Beechcraft King Air sales in the Midwest. While in that role, he achieved over \$90 million worth of new aircraft transactions.

"It is an honor to join such a well-respected company that is committed to providing excellence in every facet. I am beyond excited to be back working with aircraft owners to make their ownership experience a flawless one," said Creger.

St. Clair also began his aviation career at Textron Aviation in the Sales Development Program, where he gained experience consulting with Aircraft Owners and advising on maintenance, modernizations, and aircraft transactions. In late 2020, St. Clair joined Clay Lacy Aviation, where he provided aviation solutions to Aircraft Owners in the Eastern United States, leading to a record-breaking sales year. He also brings experience in service sales, technical marketing, aircraft maintenance, and business operations.

"Jet Linx remains well-known in the industry for their personalized service to Aircraft Owners. I am extremely grateful to be in a position to collaborate with industry specialists and guide Aircraft Owners through a boutique, high-touchpoint aviation solution. Through our innovative and strategic programs, Jet Linx will continue to offset ownership costs for our valued clients," said St. Clair.

These senior sales appointments follow the announcement that Jet Linx has resumed sales of two Jet Card Membership programs including the Enterprise Jet Card and the Tier II Executive Jet Card, with each respective product aimed at catering to different segments of the Jet Card market. The Enterprise Jet Card Membership was created to serve the unique needs of corporate clients, and the Tier II Executive Jet Card Membership provides access for leisure travelers who fly less frequently than the Tier I Executive Jet Card Membership.

For more information on Jet Linx, visit www.jetlinx.com.

###

About Jet Linx Aviation

Jet Linx Aviation is a locally-focused private jet company founded in Omaha, NE in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers three different ways to experience private aviation — a guaranteed jet card, joint ownership, and private jet management program — providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. In 2019, Jet Linx became the only Forbes Travel Guide Five-Star trained and accredited private aviation company in the world. In addition to establishing the independent global rating system's preeminent and unparalleled service standards for the inflight experience, Jet Linx also collaborated with Forbes Travel Guide to develop their own customized, proprietary Jet Linx standards of service excellence. Jet Linx is headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska and has Base locations in Atlanta, Austin, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Denver, Detroit, Ft. Worth, Houston, Indianapolis, Miami, Minneapolis, Nashville, New York, Omaha, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St. Louis, Tulsa and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit the Jet Linx website (www.jetlinx.com).

MEDIA CONTACT

Evins Communications JetLinx@evins.com 212.688.8200